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Wall Types

Exterior wails 2x6 wood stud
Interior walls 2x4 wood stud, unless noted otherwise
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CifUsers/Fred/Deskiop/CD 348.130.v4 SL 2930 Gamet Delux - Lot 3 Bramble Meadow.layout

Wall Keys

@) 2x wood studs on the fiat
(€) 2x6 woad stud wall, 16" oc
Note: 2x4 wood stud wall, 16" oc unless otherwise noted . ) ‘

Key Notes

30" x 22" Minimum Atlic Access
/’ A\ Panel - Insulated (RO 34" x 26") .

/F: Field iocate for plumbing or mechanical

v Verify size of fixture or appliance ’ 4"
Z___ Adjust dimensions to accommodate

Center - Place door or window centered . ‘
L8N onval ‘ } L ! | | Dear Code Officer,
. .) . ‘ ! 1| | J Post Dimensions ‘1' ! H t These are predesigned home plans, designed to bring good design
Smoke Detect ) Heat Detector . : o armn ¢ ! and construction drawings o peaple at more affordable prices and
(SD) smoke Detector @D ) - 22234 g6 1i20 5.9 172~ gigr 91/ 168 112° : faster tme frames than wraditiona architecture, Whers traditional
' i 280" i 1 1 24008 e : ¢ 0 | “internet” home plans disclaim all responsibility, we spiit
@ Carbon Monoxide Detector ' i : : : responsibllity between us (Artform) and the owner. We encourage
- | . t 10-6"¢ N 2411 112 1/2" i the future homeowners to Use a quallty builder who can assist them
N . [ ! ! with this, They are for thermal and molsture decisic
Dimensions 4 - T : PR T v - and for meeting code In ways that a quality bullder should know
| W07 @ 92.25" W07 @ 92.25" i 1 without an explicit detall. We are responsible for things that are
N N . directly related to the design and/or that a quality builder couldn't
1. Dimensions are to face of stud, untess noted otherwise. -Window head (frame) [ reasonably figure out on their own - specifically the following IRC
2. Closets are 24" clear inside, unless dimensioned otherwise. P 5 I e o off sub-floor, Typical [ . . 2015 code sections:
B . N :
Square Footages 1 ® 8 : T : 1 - Room sizes (Seclion R304)
A S e ’ 2- Celling Height (Section R305)

1. Sq ft numbers are interior to room for use in calculaling finishes. iy . M Bdrm 3 l ! I ‘zs- emskgaoc,e) & celling helght at Tollet, Bath and Shower Spaces

2. Cabinets and fixtures not subtracted. i a 7 ;:ux 14';5 . . 4- Hallway widths (Section R311.6)

3. Add for doorways when floar finishes run through. sq . 1 5. Door types & sizes (Section R311.2)

- E? : R . EP 6 - Floor space in front of doors (Section R311.3)
P & - S 7 - Stair width - The stairs in our designs will be a minimum of 36"
Notes ) 2 5 o for canstruction only at: ® ‘ Opt Deck : b wide measured wall surface to wall suriace, allowing compliance with

1. Exterior walls 2x6 waod stud @ 16" oc. Provide insulation & vapor I @ Lot 3 Bramble Meadow, Exe! ] & & . BRB;;;;/ :;mmn 821 dl;.:nneRc; ;s;dzr)all.
barrler conforming to state or local codes. Interior sheathing 1/2" . 1 a 2 - i o . 9. Stair treads and risers (Section R311.7.5)
gypsum»bosrd. Provide 1/2“ exterior rated shealhipg, house wrap - . §’ - 10 - Landings for stairways (Section R311.7.6)
with drainage plane and siding. Provide step flashing at walls . 12 o X 11 - Emergency Escape Window Sizes (Section R310.2.1, R310.2.2,
adjacent to roof planes. N R310.2.3 and R310.2.4). Casement windows may require

K Ye - . . manufacturer's emergency escape window hardware, Will also

2. Interior walis 2x4 wood stud @ 16" ac, unless noted olherwise. . 2 : Confirm window with Project Manager comply with NFPA 101. )

. E3 116" gl H 5 12 - Structural Floor Framing (Section R502.3) Where dimensional

3. Roof - see structural for rafler sizes. Provide 5/8" exterior rated roof '*l i = lumber is shown, 1ram|:g members wv{ljl be sézed gmrd!ng to this
sheathing 15# roofing felt, ice & water shield at eaves and valleys, B earing Wal i | ~ fhw’”;‘ of the cod:'b\;‘l ﬁliﬂt:':w:’;?n p":ﬂ:‘:t:,‘:r"eliﬁxm;,s
aluminum drip edge and asphalt shingles o metal roofing. 1 0 nng - = : " la:sl; fr:rnl‘:;gd;“ :nd S| ’sns orslzes will havegbeen calculatla u’:i
Structure not calculated to support siate or tile. Fiash all Conform to all code requirements, LS A8 i, L 2 r . . manufactirers Wmsﬁ:d materiele propsrties. Ing Using
penetrations. Provide cricket at any added chimneys. including but not limited to: \ | 1 : T Soe stracteral sheots for addicng) notes.

. - Align face of stud with by

4. Provide roof andior ceiling insutation per code. Provide soffit and 1- P(qulde gypau{;n lf)oard at rvg:lls i?dl . J face of foundation at 9 , . — The bilder can and should add Information to this set, such as
ridge vents where required for insulation strategy. (Verify with code or ceilings per code for separation P | Ot 3 house side " - ¥ - Rescheck, a hand markup of our generic thermal and moisture
officer - closed calt spray foam or dense-pack cellulose Installed at garage from living areas. . 8 / R Optional window ? : Al kilchens, always double check Kitchen A section, additional information about doors and windows (such as fire
rafters and filling ridge and eaves generally contra-indicates n :..3‘ B ‘ clegrance o selected backsplash, Altchen & . rating, tempering, etc), foundation drops relative to site grading, and
venting, batt insulation always requires venting). 2 - Provide fire rated andior self closing Wia 0§ Number of risers may : confirm cabinet placementand 116 X 14:4 sometimes thelr chosen method of basement egress. These

doors per cade for separation of 1o RE vary with Garage slab | Dining center window on sink 165sqft drawings are nat intended to be used withaut that additional

§, Provide smoke, carbon monoxide, and heat detectors where shown garage from living areas. hRc % % elevation - Conform to 11-0" x 146" L ! e information.

:m m?;ireqwed by code and where required by local 3- Protect duct and other penelrations ] § 1 § all code requirements 3 158 sq ﬂ . & Where a construction address is shown on the drawmgs. itis for
Pl i e % | I | | ] S e e e v
" e ~ a

6. Provide fite resistive materials where required by code, including living areas. 32 Align face of stud with face of ! g H drawings) or shte:or region specific climate conditions. Homeowner
but not limited to, firestopping at penetrations, 5/8" Type X drywall E 85 Garage foundation at garage side f & E and/or Bullder shall be responsible for thermal and moisture contral
an walls and cellings to separate garage (where garage present in = @ i 494 sq fi Division balween Kil Dlne [=] & strategies, materials choices and compliance applicable faws

alls and cellings to (wh it i 58 q garag t, : with
design) from dwelling, and separation of dwellings (where more -1 2w & Liv is arbitrary. See/GC g s and ordinances.
than one dwelling present in design), and protection of flammable é‘ é [ Boxed B Ab for flooring quantiti 4 ¥ .
2 SE _ _ omismmon, | - 5o raw 3 g bt e s et e
= -3 :
" TR T -t iRt - TR - -y e - L S - e el s — | s, b i B concems, especially in jurisdictions where our cllents will be building

7. Compliance with code requirements for rooms size and clearances, DY 85" i I AL 22T S 5 J

(hallway widths, room sizes, etc) assume 1/2" drywall on walls and b :’ﬁ TrI;nmed openings ﬂ'ie n(:{ %m; fcr';‘eg le, W11 @92.25" | e egain.
1/2* drywall on 3/4" strapping on ceilings. Adjust as required if g8 ::d;ﬁ:l:rr;:?nm{&a:x}:osgfw;l m " - 2 P Dear Evaryhody.
materials differ. we d
JR g - @ e _@ )_ - s N\ Wih these drawings a copyright lcensa Is granted for a single
8. Shearis only called out where Continuous Portal Frame will not — - - — — i = . A N . construction only at Lot 3 Brambla Meadaw, Exeter, NH. This is 2
sufiice. See Section R602.10.4 (Pages 177 - 188) of the IRC 2015. M 1r Trimmed opening with haif wall ! License to Build, and does nat include a License to Modfy, except
B P | — Structural columns W/ Sun Room 5 H as required to conform to bullding code or fulfill builder'sfowners
General Design Netes o ; STAIRS UP TO 2ND FLOOR: decorative cladding— 136" x 11-0" E responsibiliies.
I | 16 Equal Risers @ 7 7716 +£ || | Ep)  148sqft S e
o | | 14Treads @10"each,as || y ‘ | - ohTe - Al aciios acsociated with conicton a the fsed address,

1 Builder shall consult and follow the building code and cther * . measured nose {o nose & — Note: Where doors dre not = T . iC .
regulations In efiect for the building site for all construction detalls E § | Pl tlanding ~————m —3 | s LI : Wl;!v"}ﬁ a dimensiofed, commoh sense B z f;ﬂm&?:f ;L'&":?;ﬂ?éf:‘;;"m" or ’n"fn%:&;’: &"K::;Lsrn‘? "
not shown in these drawings. Requirements described here are S | ’ . | ~vhile E Eﬁ d o, 4x Py & graptiic placement govern. Home Plans - just usé the Contact lor':n on the web site —
;pﬁ:ﬂc o lgis de?slgr; andI'Dr are ]:;rovlded asl reference. Additional i > — o » | | = ; sq A t i : 5 oy Priiy

uilding code or local requirements may apply. S B S RS impson ng-Wal 12" Simpson Simng-WalI ) = Ceilling break line ~ o
& I required here |1 required here — | H i . °h=“995 from sloped to flat-—-_ A . Not Permitted:

2 Builder shall maintain a safe worksite, including but not limited to, TS L \ - - B < 1. Application for any permits or other approvals for constriction at
provision of temporary supports where appropriate and adherence ’ g W12 @ 110.25" w12 @ 110.25" i N Wii@s22s ’ E! & properties other than the listed address, including but nat limited
to applicable safety standards. PR PR (e 3 e e ] T '5% 1 + T 1o construction, zoning, conservation, or deslgn review.

. T g oo == 3 se%m '(Zg;;'(’ e ) ! e i ok 2. Modification of the basic design.

3 Design is based on the snow load listed on the framing plans, 100 N & g - t 6-9 1/4" 72 34"
mph baslc wind speed, Exposure type B, soll bearing capacity of | Verify RO Requirements of Door & Door Location. ] : ® follow’angle of stairs. g;:;" "‘”Bﬂ"m;"vgs z:‘;‘hd:bte‘:‘::x;‘;f:’:"l;naa‘:?:'rmgl
fer?"q psf, ’:x S;Ls“rglei gﬁ;ﬁgug C.uunlzs;;lherw’i;s: ll_r:otad gln the " s Shear reéuired at Garage door openings - See Shear details ® L .| . prasecum ags Itis thallrug or enaﬁrlng theft of "Intellectual
d‘?fellng P o promptly Artform Home Plans of " s ‘1) % property”. Making modiications to plans, even significant ones, does

iftering conditions. : 1 : = o N s ot change this, under copyright law, that's considered "derivative
- works",
‘We can provide drawings sultable for use in obtaining design or
I | . le b
. zoning approvals without incurring the expense of a full setof -
N construction drawings. Contact us for more information.
— ""' T l T s ‘ R APHP GO X34 P ST
L ) b These drawings are intended for use by an
. B experienced professional builder In respensible
charge of the entire project, including but not limited
i to mechanical, electrical and sitework. Any additional
: v adaptation for these trades or other trades must be
ined prior to start of construction. Contact
[ 2200 ‘ Artform for any adjustments needed,
t g 140" {
Al 5 8
NOTE TO HOMEOWNER: Your use of these drawings constitutes an acceptance of
TMsle a;nsvumlon gim;‘ ARE ﬂlav -Ix'ann of Py:.‘ér 9 responsibllity as outlined in "Dear Code Officer” on the first
canstru ::"s:::a "‘a“:’" ot riin page of these drawings, and on our web site:
ondlfions.akw

It attochments (ke tho bulders mdrmwom or
a review set of this design) describes what

i your buldor agroed i budor would buld for
you. We here at Artform Home Flans o it have
tne autherity to obligate your bulder to provide you
wilh amenities like fieplaces and spa tubs. The
conlract between you and your buikder govarns,

If you have any concerns or questions, please feel free to
contact us, We are happy to clarify matlers that fall within our
scope, as listed on the first page. We can also often provide
affordable support for Issues thal are your responsibility, such
as energy deslgn/calcs, or additional detalling.

/_& Artform Home Plans

AFHP Deslgn # 348,
0 2011-2020 Art Form Avchitcture aos 4319559,
Garnet Delux
Lot 3 Bramble Meadow 1
Bxatar NH__
({475 tniess notod otherwis | Print @ 141
IPDF created on: 6/2812020, drawn by ACY

Living Area this Floor: 1486 sq ft
Finished Ceiling Height: 9 ft.

i35ued for:
Construction
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